NEW CAR SELECTION IN THE MARKET USING TECHNIQUE
FOR ORDER OF PREFERENCE BY SIMILARITY TO IDEAL
SOLUTION (TOPSIS) METHOD

MUSTAQIM BIN AHMAD ROSLI

Technical Report Submitted in Fulfilment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
University Technology Mara

JANUARY 2020



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

| certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or

otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

ofthe discipline.

MUSTAQIM BIN AHMAD ROSLI
2016734713

JANUARY 2020



ABSTRACT

Buying vehicle especially cars in the market for now days is hard decision to make
due of changes in various technical and operational parameter specification like body
shape, design, technology and many more. Therefore, to overcome from this
confusion state some selection procedure techniques are required. In the decision-
making model, TOPSIS is one of the selection procedure technique to adopted into
this research. This technique provides a base for decision making processes where
there are limited numbers of choices but each has large number of attributes. In this
project some cars are considered with different attributes and ranked car using

TOPSIS technique.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
declaration by THE SUPERVISORS i
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE ii
ABSTRACT i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENT %
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES iX
1.0 INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH 1
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of Study 1
1.2.1 Overview of Technique for Order Preference by Similarity
to ldeal Solution Method (TOPSIS) ’
1.3 Problem Statement 4
1.4 Objectives 4
1.5 Significant of Project 5
1.6 Scope ofthe Project 5
1.7 Project Benefit 6
1.8 Definition of Terms and Concept 6
1.9 Literature Review 8

1.10 Organizational Report 10



111  Conclusion

2.0 METHODOLOGY
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Research step

2.3 Conclusion

3.0 IMPLEMENTATION
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Implementation and Testing
3.2.1 Setting Criteria
3.2.2 Selecting Alternative
3.2.3 Perform the pairwise comparison for each criteria
3.2.4 Calculating in TOPSIS Method
3.2.4.1 Step 1: Establish the decision matrix
3.2.4.2 Step 2: Calculateda normalized decision matrix
3.2.4.3 Step 3: Determine the weightage decision matrix
3.2.4.4 Step 4: Identify the Positive and Negative ldeal
Solution
3.2.4.5 Step 5: Calculate the separation distance of each
competitive alternative from the ideal and non-
ideal solution
3.2.4.6 Step 6: Measure the relative closeness of each

location to the ideal solution

Vi

1

12

12

12

19

20

20

20

21

23

26

29

29

32

35

38

39

42



	NEW CAR SELECTION IN THE MARKET USING TECHNIQUE FOR ORDER OF PREFERENCE BY SIMILARITY TO IDEAL SOLUTION (TOPSIS) METHOD
	DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

