NEW CAR SELECTION IN THE MARKET USING TECHNIQUE FOR ORDER OF PREFERENCE BY SIMILARITY TO IDEAL SOLUTION (TOPSIS) METHOD

MUSTAQIM BIN AHMAD ROSLI

Technical Report Submitted in Fulfilment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences University Technology Mara

JANUARY 2020

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

MUSTAQIM BIN AHMAD ROSLI 2016734713 JANUARY 2020

ABSTRACT

Buying vehicle especially cars in the market for now days is hard decision to make due of changes in various technical and operational parameter specification like body shape, design, technology and many more. Therefore, to overcome from this confusion state some selection procedure techniques are required. In the decisionmaking model, TOPSIS is one of the selection procedure technique to adopted into this research. This technique provides a base for decision making processes where there are limited numbers of choices but each has large number of attributes. In this project some cars are considered with different attributes and ranked car using TOPSIS technique.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
DECLARATION BY THE SUPERVISORS	i
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATE	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
1.0 INTRODUCTION OF RESEARCH	1
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Background of Study	1
1.2.1 Overview of Technique for Order Preference by Similarity to Ideal Solution Method (TOPSIS)	3
1.3 Problem Statement	4
1.4 Objectives	4
1.5 Significant of Project	5
1.6 Scope of the Project	5

	Ų
1.7 Project Benefit	6
1.8 Definition of Terms and Concept	6
1.9 Literature Review	8
1.10 Organizational Report	10

1.11 Conclusion	n	11
2.0 METHODOLOGY		12
2.1 Introduction		12
2.2 Research step		12
2.3 Conclusion		19
3.0 IMPLEMENTATION	[20
3.1 Introduction		20
3.2 Implementatio	n and Testing	20
3.2.1 Setting C	Criteria	21
3.2.2 Selecting	Alternative	23
3.2.3 Perform	m the pairwise comparison for each criteria	26
3.2.4 Calcul	ating in TOPSIS Method	29
3.2.4.1	Step 1: Establish the decision matrix	29
3.2.4.2	Step 2: Calculated a normalized decision matrix	32
3.2.4.3	Step 3: Determine the weightage decision matrix	35
3.2.4.4	Step 4: Identify the Positive and Negative Ideal	38
	Solution	
3.2.4.5	Step 5: Calculate the separation distance of each	
	competitive alternative from the ideal and non-	39
	ideal solution	
3.2.4.6	Step 6: Measure the relative closeness of each	42
	location to the ideal solution	14